
DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

13,9091 -2.04% 40.10% 38.80% 0.46% 2.72%14,199 17.92%

13,9052 -2.07% 29.85% 61.26% 0.75% 4.06%14,199 4.08%

13,8903 -2.17% 27.09% 19.19% 0.76% 2.58%14,199 50.38%

15,0904 6.28% 33.10% 45.82% 3.39% 4.14%14,199 13.55%

Ideal Size:
56,794Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

56,794 32.55% 41.37% 21.31% 1.38% 3.39%

8.45%

TOTAL:

56794 / 4 = 14199
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Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

2.40%10,392 34.49% 44.12% 18.52% 0.47%1
3.87%10,296 25.11% 65.97% 4.22% 0.84%2
2.66%11,902 22.26% 18.68% 55.65% 0.76%3
3.46%10,609 30.99% 48.26% 13.80% 3.49%4

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

43,199 1.38%24.19%43.33%28.02% 3.08%
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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

13,9091 -2.04% 40.10% 38.80% 17.92% 0.46% 0.27%14,199 5,577 5,397 2,493 64 6 0.04% 38 29044 0.32% 2.08%

13,9052 -2.07% 29.85% 61.26% 4.08% 0.75% 0.58%14,199 4,151 8,518 568 104 1 0.01% 80 42459 0.42% 3.05%

13,8903 -2.17% 27.09% 19.19% 50.38% 0.76% 1.06%14,199 3,763 2,665 6,998 105 1 0.01% 147 16546 0.33% 1.19%

15,0904 6.28% 33.10% 45.82% 13.55% 3.39% 0.32%14,199 4,995 6,914 2,045 512 2 0.01% 49 51261 0.40% 3.39%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.

56,794 18,486 32.55% 23,494 41.37% 12,104 21.31% 785 1.38% 210 0.37% 10 0.02% 314 0.55% 1,391 2.45%TOTAL:

Ideal Size: 56794 / 4 = 14199
Total Population: 56,794 
Overall Deviation: 8.45%
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 10,392 34.49% 18.52% 0.29%3,584 49 6 0.06% 3044.12% 1,925 0.47% 31 0.30% 182 1.75%4,585

2 10,296 25.11% 4.22% 0.51%2,585 86 1 0.01% 5265.97% 435 0.84% 42 0.41% 303 2.94%6,792

3 11,902 22.26% 55.65% 1.18%2,649 90 1 0.01% 14118.68% 6,624 0.76% 40 0.34% 134 1.13%2,223

4 10,609 30.99% 13.80% 0.33%3,288 370 2 0.02% 3548.26% 1,464 3.49% 54 0.51% 276 2.60%5,120

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

2.07%12,106 28.02% 18,720 43.33% 10,448 24.19% 595 1.38% 167 0.39% 10 0.02% 258 0.60% 89543,199TOTALS:
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